1
Degradable Cell-Adhesive Hybrid Hydrogels by Crosslinking of Gelatin with Poly(2-
isopropenyl-2-oxazoline)
Peitao Yua, Tomáš Sedlačíka, Laurens Parmentierb, Florica Adriana Jercae, Valentin Victor
Jercae, Sandra Van Vlierbergheb, Meike N. Leiskea,c,d, and Richard Hoogenboom a*
a Supramolecular Chemistry Group, Centre of Macromolecular Chemistry, Department of
Organic and Macromolecular Chemistry, Ghent University, Krijgslaan 281-S4, B-9000
Ghent, Belgium

1 where the combined total concentration of PiPOx and gelatin is 15 wt% and the mass ratio of
PiPOx:gelatin is 1:1.4.
Table 2. Overview of the synthesis of the hybrid PiPOx-gelatin hydrogels
Sample
code
𝑴n
(kg∙mol-1)a
C
(wt%)b
Rc GFd
(%)
Handling
resistance
Shape
stability
H23-15-2.0 23.1 15 2.0 96.2 ± 0.8 poor bending
H23-15-1.8 23.1 15 1.8 93.5 ± 1.4 poor bending
H23-15-1.6 23.1 15 1.6 93.9 ± 1.1 poor bending
H23-15-1.4 23.1 15 1.4 95.8 ± 0.2 strong stable
H23-15-1.0 23.1 15 1.0 96.5 ± 2.3 strong stable
H23-20-1.4 23.1 20 1.4 98.7 ± 0.8 strong stable
H14-15-1.4 14.5 15 1.4 94.1 ± 1.2 poor bending
H14-20-1.4 14.5 20 1.4 97.8 ± 0.9 strong stable
14
H43-15-1.4 43.5 15 1.4 94.9 ± 0.6 strong stable